MISSION

Pennington Borough Fire District No. 1 is an autonomous entity responsible for providing fire protection and extinguishing fires within the geographic boundaries of Pennington Borough and, pursuant to an agreement with the Hopewell Township Board of Fire Commissioners, for providing primary fire protection and extinguishing fires to the central and southern portions of Hopewell Township, New Jersey. For a map of the areas of primary coverage of Station 51, Pennington Volunteer Fire Company, both in Pennington Borough and Hopewell Township, click here (link to map).

The Fire District is funded through a fire tax and is governed by a five member Board of Fire Commissioners. Its mission is to protect life, property and the environment from damage due to fire and environmental emergencies in the district, and to assist neighboring communities in their mission to do the same.

The Fire District's administrative office is located in the Pennington Fire Company firehouse at 120 Brommel Place in Pennington, New Jersey.

Pennington Borough Fire District No. 1 PO Box 387 Pennington, New Jersey 08534